fifteen (15) years ago. 

IC 36-7-13-12.1 (EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2003) Provides the criteria for the development and 
requirements for a CRED district in a first or second-class city. Requires the city to have 
expended, appropriated or pledged at least two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for 
purposes of addressing the redevelopment obstacles. A district created may not exceed fifteen 
(15) years in duration. Stipulates that the income tax incremental amount and gross retail 
incremental amount is equal to seventy-five percent (75%) of the full amount of incremental

[...]

fifteen (15) years ago. 
	IC 36-7-13-12.1 (EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2003) Provides the criteria for the development and requirements for a CRED district in a first or second-class city. Requires the city to have expended, appropriated or pledged at least two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for purposes of addressing the redevelopment obstacles. A district created may not exceed fifteen 
	(15) years in duration. Stipulates that the income tax incremental amount and gross retail incremental amount is equal to seventy-five percent (75%) of the full amount of incremental taxes that are generated in the district.